Page 1 / 9
PA400V157M0J Specification
（400-V-150μF-6.3V-15mΩ）
Version: 01
Date: July 19, 2016
1. Application Range  ········································································································· 2
2. Standard Source  ··········································································································· 2
3. Explanation of Part Numbers  ··························································································· 2

Fixed aluminum electrolytic chip capacitors with solid and non-solid electrolyte》. The superior standard is GB/T
2693-2001《Fixed capacitors for use in electronic equipment Part 1: Generic specification》.
3. Explanation of Part Numbers
3.1 Type designation
3.2 Rated voltage code
Rated voltage（V） 6.3
Voltage code 0J
4. Product Specifications
Item Characteristics
Operating temperature range -55～+105℃
Rated voltage (UR) 6.3V.DC
Rated capacitance  150µF
Capacitance tolerance 120µF~180µF (M：±20%)/120Hz 20℃
Leakage current (L C) ≤37.8µA (2minutes)
Dissipation factor(tgδ) ≤0.06 (120Hz 20℃)
Equivalent series resistance (ESR) ≤15mΩ (100kHz 20℃)
400 V M
Case code: capital letter, indicates
size code
Capacitance tolerance: M indicates±20%,
Y indicates-35%~+10%
Polymer aluminum electrolytic
capacitors
Series: three Arabic digits
Voltage code: first is Arabic digit,
second is capital letter
PA 157 0J
Capacitance: three Arabic digits, unit（pF）,
first two digits indicate significant digits,
third indicates the number of 0 after
significant digits
Page 3 / 9
5. Configuration and Dimension
5.1 Configuration
5.2 Size code and dimension
                                                       Unit:(mm)
6. Characteristics
 Item Characteristics
1 Capacitance
range
120µF~180µF (120Hz 20℃)
2 L.C. (IL) ≤37.8µA (2minutes)
3 Dissipation
factor (tgδ)
≤0.06 (120Hz 20℃)
4 Equivalent series
resistance (ESR)
≤15mΩ (100kHz 20℃)